



Product data sheet OKKLUglas AERO UV and OKKLUglas AERO EXTRA UV



OKKLUglas AERO UV / AERO EXTRA UV is a ready-to-use non-sterile watch glass bandage with a transparent, break-proof, ergonomically shaped protective cover (UV protection level 2-1.2 according to DIN EN 170) with lateral ventilation holes including a hypoallergenic plaster material, which is characterized by its special skin-friendliness.

Legal requirements:

- OKKLUglas AERO UV / AERO EXTRA UV is a Class I medical device according to Rule 1 and meets the requirements as defined in Regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning medical devices.
- CE marking, as well as DIN EN ISO 15223-1 on all packaging

Possible areas of application:

- mechanical protection of the eye
- after surgical procedures on the eye, e.g. cataract surgery
- after laser treatments
- after IVOM

Prescribing and reimbursement information in Germany:

Position number: 25.21.40.0001

Material specifications:

- Transversely elastic white fabric made of 100% polyester with release liner made of monosilicone protective paper
- Latex-free synthetic adhesive
- Protective cover made of Makrolon®, UV protection level 2-1.2 according to DIN EN 170

Biocompatibility:

- Patch: biocompatible according to ISO 10993 for cytotoxicity, sensitivity and irritation
- Protective hood: Biocompatible according to ISO 10993-1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place

Packaging material:

Printed white folding boxboard (300g/sqm) with sealing dot

Product dimensions height x width x depth:

- OKKLUglas AERO UV: 74 mm x 93 mm x 8,5 mm
- OKKLUglas AERO EXTRA UV: 90 mm x 93 mm x 8,5 mm





Manufacturer:

Berenbrinker Service GmbH Leinenweg 57 D-33415 Verl

Tel. +49 (0)5246 9649053 Fax +49 (0)5246 9649054

info@berenbrinker.de www.berenbrinker.de

Packaging units:

GTIN	Units per package	Product type
4050184000033	20	OKKLUglas AERO UV
4050184000040	50	OKKLUglas AERO UV
4050184000057	20	OKKLUglas AERO EXTRA UV
4050184000064	50	OKKLUglas AERO EXTRA UV



This document is confidential and may not be disclosed to third parties or reproduced without the written consent of Berenbrinker Service GmbH.

Rev.Nr.: 2023-03/03

HEALTH concerns us all.

www.berenbrinker.de